©2021 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  23220 W. 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC:  81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.1335 eiko.com1
Rev. 02/25/21
project name type
catalog number voltage
approved by date
F E A T U R E S
• �Provides power for emergency lighting needs with fixtures that only have input wiring
available
• Constant power design provides constant light output for 90 minutes
• 90 minutes of emergency operating power at the rated wattage
• �Includes IP65 rated illuminated test button and faceplate, for use when remote location
of button is desired or necessary
C E R T I F I C A T I O N S
• Evaluated to UL 924 requirements; UL Classified for field installation
• Meets CEC Title 20 (California Energy Commission) efficiency standards
• Rated for use in plenum, damp location, and enclosed and gasketed fixtures
E L E C T R I C A L
• Input voltage: 120-347V
• Input power: 10W (max)
• Output voltage: 170VDC
• Power Factor: >0.5
• Emergency operation: ≥90 mins
• Recharge: 24 hrs
T H E R M A L
• -23°F to 122°F (-5°C to 50°C) operating temperature
W A R R A N T Y
• �5 year limited warranty. Additional warranty options available. Contact EiKO for details
• Emergency power
A P P L I C A T I O N S
EEB Emergency Battery Kit
T Y P I C A L  L U M E N  O U T P U T
O R D E R
C O D E I T E M  # W I R E  T Y P E I N P U T
V O LT A G E
M A X I M U M
C U R R E N T
O U T P U T
P O W E R
R A T E D  O U T P U T
C U R R E N T O U T P U T  V O LT A G E
E X T E R N A L
11674 EEBE08WHA170S Single End 120-347V 100mA 8W Varies with Load 170 Vdc
11675 EEBE18WHA170S Single End 120-347V 100mA 18W Varies with Load 170 Vdc
*Prior to installation, customer should verify suitability for the application. Contact EiKO for information regarding use with EiKO LED fixtures.
©2021 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  23220 W. 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC:  81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.1335 eiko.com2
Rev. 02/25/21
P R O D U C T  D I M E N S I O N S
13.6”/345mm
12.64”/321mm
1.54"/39mm
0.98”/25mm
1/2 NPS
13” (330mm)